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OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.

Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that
encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

Thursday, October 31, 2024 - 1:00 pm
Halloween parade

Friday, November 1, 2024 - 10:00 am
All Saints Day Mass

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 - No School - Election Day

Monday, November 11, 2024 - No School - Veteran’s Day

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
WEEK OF 10/29/24

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

Merciful God, help us to live with humility, charity and
love.  Help us to be peacemakers.  Amen



MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

October 29th, 2024

Good afternoon, Parents! 

Thank you to all who helped out and participated in our annual Trunk or Treat! Thank you Mr. and Mrs. Nimmo for
coordinating the event. Treats were had by all! 

*Halloween celebrations are on Thursday, October 31st.
*Halloween parade is on, indoors or out at 1:00pm, October 31st. Parents may attend.
*Students will come to school in uniform and change after lunch. Students may dress up in appropriate costumes for an
elementary school. 
*Room parents will coordinate with teachers for an afternoon party. Students may bring in wrapped treats for the class.
*NO Scary masks, weapons or blood. No inappropriate costumes. For example, Michael Meyers, Scream, Chuckie, the list goes
on……
 
Friday, November 1st is All Saints’ Day. The 6th grade has worked very hard and will share their Saints with you at the
10:00am Mass. Please join us! Thank you!

All Souls' Day is Saturday, November 2nd, also known as the Commemoration of All the Faithful Departed and the Day of the
Dead. It is a day of prayer and remembrance for the souls of those who have died. Take a moment Saturday to say a prayer
for all of your faithfully departed family and friends. You could even go to Mass at CTK at 4:30.

Tuesday, November 5th is Election Day, no school. Go vote!

Tuesday, November 12th we celebrate our Veterans. Prayer service at 9:00am in the upper church. Veterans are invited for
cider and donuts back in the school. Thank you for your service!

The annual tradition of the Father/Daughter Dance will be on Friday, November 15th. Please see the attached flyer. If your
daughter does not have a dad (I am sorry), please know your child can come with an uncle, grandfather, brother, anyone who
is special in her life!

As we move along in the school year, I have a few questions for you………….Please answer via email to me,
mwangler@myctkschool.com 

What do you love about CTK? Can I use your comments to promote the school?
What does CTK need to add to make the school better?
Thank you! 

*All comments are welcome!
 
Peace, Love and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler

mailto:mwangler@myctkschool.com


PARENT’S GUILD
MESSAGES

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

10/29/24

Saturday’s Trunk or Treat was so fun! We had 114 walking trick-or-treaters
and 23 trunks decorated! Special thank you to those who donated and
sponsored this event: Wegmans, Mayer Brothers, Johnny’s Pizzeria and NYS
H&S.

Please join us for the Veterans’ Day Prayer Service on 11/12.

Interested in helping out for any upcoming events? Please let us know by
reaching out to parentsguild@myctkschool.com

Upcoming Events:

Veterans Day Prayer Service: Tuesday 11/12 

Father Daughter Dance: Friday 11/15 6:00 pm - 8:30 pm

Merry Moose (Santa’s Workshop): Wednesday 12/4/24

Breakfast with Santa: Sunday 12/8 



SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Congratulations to our Cross Country team who participated in their last meet yesterday. While we don't have
the final results for race times we do know the positions we finished in. Out of 65 girls, our finishers yesterday
were as follows: Emma Hartrich - 22, Kate Biniasz - 24, Lena Falzone - 48
Out of 61 boys: Michael Nicholson - 43, Brady Marciniak - 47. Unfortunately we had a few runners who were
unable to participate but the improvement among all our athletes was impressive, especially for so many who
this was their first time competing in Cross Country. A huge thank you again to our coaches, especially Mrs. P,
and to our parents who got our athletes to practices and Caz Park for the meets.

Our Girls Volleyball Playoff game is tonight, 4:30pm at THE ROCK, 425 Meyer Road in West Seneca against
NCCS. Our girls have put in a tremendous amount of work and have improved greatly to earn this
opportunity. Come out and support them as they try to continue their season. With a win they play
immediately after against St. Mark's. Good luck teams and coaches!

Basketball registration emails were sent out last week. Coaches hope to send introductory emails soon and to
start practicing within the next week or so. If you haven't already please sign up your child using the links
below.

Boys Grades 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th and 8th

Girls Grades 7 and 8th

Girls Grades 4th, 5th and 6th

Click Here to Register Boys 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8

Click Here to register girls 7 & 8

Click Here to Register Girls 4, 5 & 6

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe7mdOR1r2nDI0_IlUmNCPqFCOz1b8TyxYQpPnjiAjNSXikjg/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfX4m1-QSZqHCcSn2N3WHpDga1tU1wLQwMnR-Rs1jJDq4MwQQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski ....................................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ...................................

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ..................................................jporreca@myctkschool.com



DJ • Photobooth • Adult & Child Contests • Refreshments

 Class Dances • 8th Grade Spotlight Dance 

$25 Per Family 
Open to ALL Grade • Pre K3 to 8th 

Semi-Formal Attire Requested

Return This Portion With Payment By Wednesday, November 6th 
Cash or Check to “CTK Parent’s Guild”

FAMILY NAME

NUMBER ATTENDING

CHILD (S) GRADE

FAVORITE DANCE SONG

JOIN US FOR
CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL’S

Father Daughter
DANCE

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2024
6:00PM - 8:30PM

Christ The King Gymnasium

Any Questions Contact The
Biniasz Family at 716-812-2462 or

MBiniasz@me.com 

2024 Father Daughter Dance 241027


